GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2405
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010

BULLET TRAIN TECHNOLOGY TO INDIAN RAILWAYS
Kumar Shri P.;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce Japanese bullet train technology in the country;
(b) if so, whether India and Japan have also decided to work out all logistical and funding issues in this regard, and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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